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Patronat Ziircher Kunstturnerinnentage Frauen Hauptsponsor
Z tv... Ruti 18 Bank Linth
Tirmverband 20./21.05.2023

P1

Rg. | Name Jahrg. | Verein Verband @ Total

1 Giulia Aquino Pereira 2014 | BTV Bern BKTV 4.0013.150 23|55014.000 5(55014.700 3|55014.700 2|205056.550| G
2 | Julinara Baumann 2014 | Kutu Stein-Fricktal ATV 4.0013.600 3|55013.500 7|55014.550 6|55014,750 1]205056.400| S
3 Evelyn Ernst 2014 | FSG Versoix AGG 4.0013.400 7 |55014,150 2(55014.450 8|55014.100 7 |205056.100| B
4 Elena Grégoire 2014 | FSG Versoix AGG 4.0013.650 1|55012,700 14 55014.500 7 |55014.450 42050 55,300 ( *
5 Léna Speerli 2014 | Satus Sportclub Uster TV 4.00 13.500 5|55014.100 3(55014,150 13 |5.0013.450 17 |20.00 55,200 | */M
6 Ines Gameiro 2014 | FSG Versoix AGG 4.0013.600 3|55013.550 6(55014.150 13|5.0013,850 13 (2000 55,150 *
7 Bianca Sampaio Rodrigues 2014 | FSG Versoix AGG 4.00 13.400 7|45012,500 15(55014.650 5 |55014.550 3|195055.100| *
8 Lilly Winiger 2014 | TV Wadenswil ZTV 4.00 13.250 12|55014,250 1(55014.300 11|50013,150 24 (2000 54,950 *
9 Amy Sophie Rohrer 2014 | Kutu Regio Basel TVBS 4.00 13.050 31|55014,050 4(55013.700 22|55013,950 102050 54,750 ( *
10 | Nahimana Kocher 2014 | Gym Center Emme BKTV 4.00 13.000 34 |55013.500 7(55014.750 1]|45013.300 221950 54.550 | *
11 | Aliyah Gonzales Torres 2014 | Kutu Ziirich-Oerlikon TV 4.00 12,900 41|55013,350 10 55013.750 21|55014,400 52050 54,400 *
12 | Aliah Zimmermann 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV 4.00 13,050 31|55012,950 1255014.,350 9 |55013.950 102050 54,300 | *
13 | Mélina Tittel 2015 | FSG Versoix AGG 4.0013.100 26 |55012,250 2155014.750 1|as5013.400 20 (1950 53,500 ( *
14 | Louisa Ammann 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV 4.00 12,500 68 |55012,500 15]55013.500 25]|55014,100 7 |2050 52,600 | *
15 | Vianne Hauser 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV 4.00 12,600 65|4.0011,500 28]|55014,350 9 |55014,000 9 |19.0052,450| *
16 | Rea Berisha 2014 | TV Liechtenstein TVLI 4.00 13.200 19 |55012,300 19(55013.800 19 |55012,950 29 (2050 52,250 ( *
17 | Arina Haas 2014 | Kutu Obersiggenthal ATV 4.0013.150 23|55012,350 18 55013.950 16|45012,800 321950 52,250 *
18 | Emily Gjaferaj 2014 | TV Weiningen ZTV 4.00 12,950 37|55013.450 9(45012.050 53|55013.750 141950 52,200 ( *
19 | Stella Cazzato 2014 | Kutu Obersiggenthal ATV 4.00 13.200 19 |4.0012.,400 17 (45013,150 36 |55013.450 17 |18.00 52,200 | *
20 (Josipa Zrakic 2014 | Kutu Stein-Fricktal ATV 4.0013.500 5|55011.250 32(5.0014.100 15| 45013.000 26| 19.00 51,850 *
21 | Alyssa Thiébaud 2014 | TZ Fiirstenland SGTV 4.00 13.250 12|55012,950 12(4.5013.350 29|4.0012,200 38| 1800 51,750 *
22 | Giulia Federico 2014 | Kutu Regio Basel TVBS 4.00 12.800 53 |4.0010.350 43|5.5013.850 17 |55014,150 6 19.0051,150( *
23 | Jasmin Hamdeem 2014 | Satus Sportclub Uster TV 4.00 12,900 41|55012,300 19 (55013.300 33|55012.650 342050 51,150 | *
24 | Maria Loreen Humbel 2014 | FSG Montreux ACVG 4.0013.400 7 |55013.000 11(45011.300 74 |5.0013,350 21(19.00 51,050 *
25 | Emma Von Gizycki 2014 | Kutu Ziirich-Oerlikon TV 4.00 12.850 46 |4.00 10.950 37 (55013.350 29|55013.700 15| 19.00 50.850 | *
26 |Panama Meile 2015 | Kutu Ziirich-Oerlikon ZTV 4.00 12.700 59 |55012,250 21(4.5012.250 51 |55013.550 16 19.50 50,750 ( *
27 | Zaina Eckardt 2014 | Turnfabrik TGTV 4.00 13,250 12350 9,450 57 |55013.850 17 |55013,950 101850 50.500 | *
28 [ Leyla Turnell 2014 | DTV Kiissnacht KSTV 4.0013.650 1|4.0012,150 23(45012.350 50|55012,150 39 18.00 50.300( *
29 [ Lorena Paparisto 2015 | FSG Versoix AGG 4.0013.350 10|55011,050 35(55013.350 29 |a45012,450 371950 50.200 ( *
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30 [ Marilou Gabi 2015 | Gym Serriéres ACNG 4.00 13,250 12 |4.0010.400 41|55012,950 38|55013.450 17 |19.00 50.050
31 | Eline Méachler 2015 | Turnsport Riiti ZTvV 4.00 12,900 41|55012,000 26|4.5012,050 53|45012,950 291850 49,900
32 | Melaniia Semeniuskho 2014 | TZ Furstenland SGTV 4.00 13,000 34 (4.0011.100 34|45012,700 43|4.5012,950 29 (17.00 49,750
33 [ Naemi Schwander 2014 | BTV Bern BKTV 4.00 12,750 56 |4.0010.300 45(55014,700 3|4.0011.950 40| 17.50 49.700
34 | Xia Meier 2014 | Kutu Ziirich-Oerlikon raa' 4.0012,100 88|55011,450 29 |55013.550 24|55012.600 362050 49.700
35 | Amuyen Rios 2015 | Kutu Stein-Fricktal ATV 400 13,350 10350 9,950 49 |4.5013,200 35|45013,150 241650 49.650
36 [ Kyara Rodrigues Barbaglio 2015 | FSG Versoix AGG 4.00 12.850 46350 9,250 65|55014.200 12|45012,700 33| 17.50 49.000
37 | Audrey Leins 2014 | TV Wadenswil ZTvV 400 13,050 31350 9,700 52|55013.450 26 |55012,650 341850 48.850
38 | Sefora Lambercier 2014 | Gym Serriéres ACNG 4.00 12.350 80 |55012,100 24 (5.5013.650 23]35010.750 60 | 18.50 48.850
39 |Inés Redecker 2015 FSG Versoix AGG 4.00 13.250 12 |55012.050 25(4.5012,000 56 |4.0011.250 52| 18.00 48.550
40 | Aliya Brunner 2014 (| TV Urdorf raa' 400 13,100 26 |4.00 9,600 53|4.5012,800 42|45013.000 26 |17.00 48.500
41 | Finja Brandli 2015 | TZ Fiirstenland SGTV 4.00 13,100 26 |4.0010.700 39 |55013.800 19 |4.0010.850 59 |17.50 48.450
42 | Fenja Rompf 2015 | Turnzentrum Oberaargau BKTV 4.0012.700 59 |4.0010.800 38 (4.0011.550 67 |55013.000 26| 17.50 48.050
43 | Sidney Trentadue 2014 | FSG Lancy AGG 4.00 12.450 71|4.0011,000 36|45012.400 49 |4.0011,800 43|16.50 47.650
44 | Prune Lamare 2014 | FSG Lancy AGG 4.00 13,200 19350 9,600 53|4.5013.450 26|4.0011,200 53| 16.00 47.450
45 | Sandra Ituarte 2014 | Kutu Ziirich-Oerlikon ZTvV 4.00 12,200 85| 4.0010.550 40|4.5011,400 72|55013,300 22 |18.00 47.450
46 | Keila Bonfim 2014 | Gym Serriéres ACNG 4.00 12,750 56350 9,350 60 |55013.050 37 |55011.800 431850 46.950
47 | Nami Simon 2014 | Kutu Obersiggenthal ATV 4.00 13,250 12|4.0010.000 47 |4.5011,900 60 |45011,650 47 |17.00 46.800
48 | Naomi Velazquez Roman 2014 | Turnsport Riiti TV 4.00 12.850 46350 8,950 70 |4.5012.850 40 |4.0011.850 42| 16.00 46.500
49 | Clara Le Martelot 2014 | FSG Lancy AGG 4.00 12,950 37 |45011,400 30 |45011,950 58|3.0010.100 72| 16.00 46.400
50 |Jessica Schneider 2015 | TZ Furstenland SGTV 40012,400 77 (350 9.300 63|45012,950 38|4.0011.600 49 (16.00 46.250
51 |Lya Perrenoud 2014 | Gym Serriéres ACNG 4.00 12,850 46350 9,550 55|55012,500 46 |5.0011,350 51 |18.00 46.250
52 | Ella Jabkob 2014 | Kutu Uetendorf BKTV 4.00 12,450 71500 9,450 57 |55013.350 29 |3.5010.900 58| 18.00 46.150
53 | Enna Grode 2014 | Kutu Uetendorf BKTV 4.00 12,500 68400 8,850 75|55013.400 28|45011,150 54| 18.00 45,900
54 | Hannah Manthey 2014 | Turnsport Riiti raa' 4.0012,100 88|55011,700 27 |4.5011.650 66 |4.5010.400 66 | 1850 45,850
55 | Kallisti Bitar 2015 | Kutu Ziirich-Oerlikon ZTvV 4.00 12,600 65|4.0011,250 32|45011,300 74 |45010.700 61 |17.00 45,850
56 | Marie-Charlotte Rahloff 2014 | TV Wadenswil raa' 400 12.650 62350 9,750 51(55013.300 33|45010.050 74| 17.50 45,750
57 | Amélie Hiirlimann 2014 | TV Lenzburg ATV 4.00 12.650 62 |4.0010.300 45(4.5011.700 65|4.0011.100 55| 16.50 45.750
58 | Enea Idrizi 2014 | Kutu Ziirich-Oerlikon raa' 4.00 11,250 102 | 450 11,300 31 |4.5011,300 74 |4.5011,750 45| 17.50 45.600
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59 | Christine Hagan-Wipf 2014 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg TV 4.00 13,200 19350 7,450 111 |5.0012,550 45|4.5011,900 41 |17.00 45,100
60 | Liah Gartl 2014 | Kutu Uetendorf BKTV 4.00 12,800 53350 9.400 59 |55011.900 6o |4.5010.950 57 |17.50 45.050
61 | Elena Da Costa 2014 | FSG Lancy AGG 400 12,450 71350 8,900 73|4.5011,900 60 |5.0011,600 49 |17.00 44.850
62 | Nives Pappone 2015 [TV Wadenswil raa' 4.00 13,000 34 |5.0010.000 47 |4.5011.550 67 |4.5010.000 76 | 18.00 44.550
63 | Melina Seiler 2013 | TV Urdorf ZTvV 4.0012,900 41350 9,150 66 |4.5012,850 40400 9,300 84 |16.00 44,200
64 | Magdalena Radonjic 2014 | Kutu Uetendorf BKTV 4.0013,100 26350 8,500 83|4.5011.850 63 |4.0010.650 62 |16.00 44.100
65 | Sophia Opazo 2014 | Kutu Ziirich-Oerlikon TV 4.00 12.850 46350 9,350 60 |4.0010.100 93 |45011,650 47| 16.00 43,950
66 | Giulia Kempf 2015 | DTV Kiissnacht KSTV 4.00 12,400 77 | 5.00 10.400 41 |45010.700 86 |4.0010.300 67 | 17.50 43,800
67 | Louise Matthey 2014 | FSG La Neuveville BKTV 4.0011,900 94400 9,950 49 |45011,150 8o |3.5010.600 63 |16.00 43.600
68 | Norine Riiegg 2015 | Turnsport Riiti raa' 400 12,900 41300 8,700 78|4.5011.300 74 |4.0010.550 64 | 1550 43.450
69 | Elif Akkas 2014 | Stadtturnverein Wil SGTV 4.0012,300 82350 8,400 86 |4.5012,500 46 |4.0010.050 74 |16.00 43,250
70 | Lia Hohener 2014 | TV Urdorf raa' 4.00 12,850 46 |350 8,550 80 |4.0011.,400 72|4.0010.200 70 | 1550 43.000
71 | Yael Rebsamen 2014 | Satus Sportclub Uster ZTvV 4.0011,800 97350 9,000 68 |4.5012,050 53|4.0010.150 71 |16.00 43.000
72 | Malea Wolfensberger 2014 | Satus Sportclub Uster ZTV 4.00 12.750 56 |350 9,350 60 (4.5012,450 48|3.00 8.350 94| 15.00 42.900
73 | Stella Léonardo 2015 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTv 4.00 12.600 65350 8,950 70|4.5012.700 43350 8,350 941550 42,600
74 | Mila Lux Fortis 2014 | FSG Lancy AGG 4.00 12,850 46 |350 8.400 86 |4.0011,850 63400 9,500 811550 42.600
75 | Julia Vetterli 2015 | TV Weiningen ZTV 4.0012.150 87 |350 8,250 94 (4.5011.550 67 |55010.550 64| 17.50 42.500
76 | Ella Bowyer 2015 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg raa' 4.00 12,450 71350 8,650 79 |4.5011,100 81 |4.0010.250 68 |16.00 42.450
77 | Milena Miiller 2015 | Turnsport Riiti ZTvV 4.00 12,450 71400 8,350 90|45011,500 71|4.0010.100 721650 42.400
78 | Elina Rosa 2014 | Kutu Ziirich-Oerlikon raa' 4.00 10.700 112 | 350 9,550 55|4.50 10.450 88 |4.5011,700 46 | 1650 42.400
79 |Jara Hyseni 2014 | Kutu Obersiggenthal ATV 4.00 12,950 37350 7,800 105 |4.0010.500 87 |4.0011,100 55| 1550 42,350
80 | Caya Martin 2015 | Kutu Obersiggenthal ATV 4.00 12,950 37350 7,550 110|450 11,550 67 |3.50 10.250 68 | 15.50 42.300
81 | Sophie Pannisco 2014 | Kutu Ziirich-Oerlikon TV 4.00 11,150 104 | 400 10.350 43| 4.5010.750 84 (350 9.850 77| 16.00 42,100
82 | Nina Alberts 2015 [TV Wadenswil raa' 400 12,300 82350 8,850 75|55012,100 52400 8.800 87 |17.00 42.050
83 | Amélie Birrer 2014 | Satus Sportclub Uster ZTvV 4.0011,750 938|350 9,300 63|4.0011,200 738|400 9,150 851550 41.400
84 | Samoa Roth 2015 | Turnsport Riiti raa' 4.00 10.800 109 | 350 9,000 68 |4.5012,000 56400 9.400 82 |16.00 41.200
85 | Aline Bucher 2014 | Satus Sportclub Uster ZTV 4.0011.900 94350 8,900 73(4.0011.,200 78400 8.700 89| 1550 40.700
86 | Sophia Kassianidis 2015 (TV Biilach raa' 400 12,800 53350 8,250 94|4.0010.100 93 |350 9.400 82 |15.00 40.550
87 | Elin Zellweger 2014 | Stadtturnverein Wil SGTV 4.0012.050 91 |350 7,900 101 (4.5011,950 58350 8.600 911550 40.500
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88 [ Shaina Vogelsanger 2015 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTV 4.0012.700 59350 8.200 96 (4.5010.100 93 |350 8.700 89| 1550 39.700
89 | Clara Chidley 2015 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZTvV 400 12,500 68 |350 8,550 8o |4.00 8,650 108|400 9,850 771550 39,550
90 | Mia Hoppeler 2015 | Kutu Ziirich-Oerlikon r4h'; 4.0011.150 104 | 3.00 8,850 75|4.5010.350 90 450 9,050 86| 16.00 39,400
91 | Nuronya Kursun 2015 | Kutu Obersiggenthal ATV 4.0013.100 26350 7,600 109|400 9,750 97350 8,800 87 |15.00 39,250
92 | Jourdan Tesfay 2015 [ Satus Sportclub Uster raa' 4.00 12,200 85350 8,950 70|4.0011,050 82300 6.750 108 | 1450 38.950
93 | Noelia Marino 2015 | Kutu Ziirich-Oerlikon raa' 4.00 10.850 108 | 350 9,050 67350 9,100 102|350 9,850 77 | 1450 38.850
94 | Angela Vega 2015 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg raa' 4.00 12,650 62350 7,700 108 | 3.00 8.450 110|350 9,650 8o | 14.00 38.450
95 | Annamaria Zakreuski 2012 | TV Horgen ZTvV 4.00 12,450 71350 8,550 so0|400 9,900 9 |4.00 7.400 100 | 1550 38,300
96 |MyaArn 2014 (| TV Hinwil raa' 4.00 12,400 77 |350 7,900 101|450 10.300 91| 250 7.450 99 | 1450 38.050
97 | Charlotte Makowski 2015 | Kutu Ziirich-Oerlikon ZTvV 4.00 10.950 107 | 350 8,400 86 |4.5010.750 84 |3.00 7,700 96 |15.00 37.800
98 | Katarina Maksic 2014 | TV Wadenswil raa' 4.00 13,250 12350 7,950 938|350 8.800 105|350 7.400 100 | 1450 37.400
99 | Giulia Scagnoli 2015 | Kutu Obersiggenthal ATV 4.0012.100 ss|3s50 7,150 113 |4.00 9,150 101|350 8,500 92| 15.00 36.900
100 | Elektra Traxel 2014 | TV Horgen raa' 4.00 11,650 100 | 350 8,500 83 |4.5010.900 83 |3.00 5,650 115 | 15.00 36.700
101 | Anita Mannoni 2015 | Kutu Obersiggenthal ATV 4.00 12,050 91350 8,300 93450 8,950 103|300 7,300 102 | 15.00 36.600
102 | Emma Gojani 2014 | Turnzentrum Oberaargau BKTV 4.00 13.150 23350 7,950 98450 9,300 100 |3.00 5.800 114 | 1500 36.200
103 | Charlotte Gramisci 2013 | TV Horgen ZTv 4.00 12.250 s84|350 7,850 103|350 8,900 104|350 7,050 106 | 1450 36.050
104 | Ylenia Iellamo 2014 (| TV Urdorf raa' 400 11,900 94350 8.000 97 |4.00 8.450 110|350 7,650 97 |15.00 36.000
105 | Yasmina Aman 2014 | TV Hinwil ZTvV 4.00 10.600 113 | 350 8,400 86 |4.5010.400 89 |3.00 6.450 111 |15.00 35,850
106 | Amire Murati 2014 (| TV Hinwil raa' 400 11,750 938|350 7,950 98|4.00 7.450 115|250 8,500 92| 14.00 35.650
107 | Jennifer Fischer 2015 [TV Biilach ZTvV 4.00 10,750 111 | 350 7,850 103 | 400 9,550 938|250 7,250 103 | 14.00 35,400
108 | Jara Limoni 2015 (TV Biilach raa' 4.00 11,250 102 | 350 7,750 106 | 400 8,750 107 | 3.00 7,650 97 | 1450 35.400
109 | Inna Hyseni 2015 | Kutu Obersiggenthal ATV 4.00 11,000 106 | 3.00 6,550 117 | 400 10,200 92 |3.00 6.800 107 | 14.00 34,550
110 | Florence Von Arx 2014 | Turnzentrum Oberaargau BKTV 4.00 12,350 so0|350 7.400 112|400 9,350 99 (3.00 5.400 116 | 1450 34,500
111 | Mia Gegenschatz 2015 | Kutu Ziirich-Oerlikon ZTvV 4.00 10.500 114 | 350 8,450 85|4.00 8,650 108|350 6,550 110 | 15.00 34,150
112 | Amelia Fandino 2015 | Turnzentrum Oberaargau BKTV 4.0011.950 93350 6.850 116 | 400 8.800 105|250 6.150 113 | 14.00 33,750
113 | Noemi Fanconi 2015 | TV Hinwil ZTvV 4.00 11,400 101 | 350 7,750 106 | 3.50 7,850 114 | 3.00 6.300 112 | 14.00 33,300
114 | Florin Biedermann 2015 TV Hinwil raa' 4.00 10.800 109 | 350 7,000 114 | 400 7,300 116 | 3.00 7,150 104 | 1450 32,250
115 | Leonie Zweifel 2015 | Satus Sportclub Uster TV 4.00 10.500 114 | 350 8,350 90 |4.00 7,900 113|250 4,750 118 | 14.00 31,500
116 | Aurora Knobloch 2016 (| TV Hinwil raa' 000 0.000 116 | 350 6.900 115|350 8,050 112|200 7,150 104 | 9.00 22,100
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117 | Arianna Del Puppo 2014 | TV Hinwil ZTvV 000 0.000 116 350 8.350 90 |300 6.300 118|3.00 6.600 109|950 21,250
118 | Maite Gull 2015 | TV Hinwil ZTV 000 0.000 116 [ 3.00 6.350 119 | 250 6.750 117 | 250 4,900 117 ( .00 18.000
119 | Noemi Esposito 2015 | TV Hinwil TV 000 0.000 116 | 350 6.400 118|350 6,150 119|200 3,300 119 (900 15.850
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